

**Court No. - 64**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2169 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Daulat Ram And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Virendra Saran,R.C. Maurya

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant nos. 2 & 3 have been died.

Pursuant to the communication of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra, the Office has submitted its report dated 07.9.2022, a perusal whereof shows that appellant nos. 2 and 3, namely, Mohan Singh and Hira Singh, respectively, have died. In view of the said fact, this criminal appeal qua appellant Nos. 2 & 3 stands dismissed as abated.

Order-sheet shows that lower court record has been received.

Office to prepare paper-book.

List on 14.10.2022 in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 8.9.2022

Vibha