



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2169 of 1988**

Daulat Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : R.C. Maurya, Virendra Saran  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 50**

**HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.**

On the written request of Sri R.C.Maurya, learned counsel for the appellants, the case is adjourned to 30.01.2026.

**(Manoj Bajaj,J.)**

**December 11, 2025**

R./